5 Short Term Debt

6 Preferred Stock

7 Common Equily

8 Deferred Income Tax

9 Other (Specify)

10
11 Total

12

h, 13 P
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

On November 30,2000, Progress Energy, Inc. (Progress Energy) acquired all of the outstanding common shares of

Florida Progress Corporation.

Florida Progress Corporation, the parent Company of Florida Power Corporation, is not projecting to incur any debt

during 2001.

0 0 0 0

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules:

SCHEDULE D-I Cost of Capital - 13-Month Average Page 1 of 9

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13-month average cost of capital for:
1) the lest year,

2) lhe prior year if Ihe test year is projected, and

3) the test year of the last rate case.

Type of data shown:

Company: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Docket No. 000824-El Witness: Myers

xx Forecasted Year: 12/31/2001

(A) (E) (C) (D) (E) (F) (GI (HI (1) (J)

No. Per Books Utility (1) Per Books Adjs. (2) System Adjustments Adi'd Retail Ratio Rate cost
Line (Thousands) System Non- Net Elect Sys Proforma Adjusted Pro Rata FPSC cost Weighted

1
2 Forecasted Year 12/31/01

3 Common Equity $2,005,837 ($13,284) $1,992,553 $109,589 $2,102,142 $246,097 $1,856,045 51.49% 12.00% 6.18%
4 Preferred Stock 33,497 33,497 33,497 3,921 29,576 0.82% 4.51% 0.04%

5 Long-Term Debt

6 Fixed Rate Debt
7 Variable Rate Debt

1,264,310
200,000

1,264,310 (1 93,378) 1,070,932 125,373 945,559 26.23% 7.33% 1.92%
200,000 (109,589) 90,411 10,584 79,827 2.21% 7.00% 0.15%

8 Shorl Term Debt 220,189 220,189 982 221,172 25,892 195,280 5.42% 6.52% 0.35%

9 Customer Deposits
10 Aclive

t 4  11 lnaclive
VI

12 Investment Tax Credit

14 Post '70 - Debt
13 Post '70 - Equity

11 1,002
519

57.698

11 1,002 11 1,002 11 1,002 3.08% 6.19% 0.19%
519 519 51 9 0.01% 0.00% 0.00%

57,698 6,823 64,521 7,553

36,904 1.02% 11.88% 0.12%
20,064 0.56% 7.309/. 0.04%

15 Deferred Income Taxes 371,803 371,803 13,417 385.219 45,097 340,122 9.44% 0.00% 0.00%

16 FAS 109 Liabiltiy - Net (23,044) (23,044) (5,049) (28,093) (3,289) (24.804) -0.69% 0.00% 0.00%
17 Deierred Earnings 14,609 14,609 14,609 14,609 0.41% 6.00% 0.02%

18 Total Capital Structure $4,256,420 ($13,284) $4,243,136 ($177,205) $4,065,931 $461,228 $3,604,703 100.00% 9.01%

19
20
21

22
23
24

25 (I), (2) See notes on attached pages
26

Supporling Schedules: Recap Schedules: .

SCHEDULE 0-1 Cost of Capital - 13-Month Average Page 2 of 9

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13-month average cost of capital for:
1) the test year,

Company: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 2) the prior year if the tesl year is projected. and

3) the tesl year of Ihe last rate case.
Docket No. 000824-El Wilness: Myers

Type of dala shown:

xx Forecasted Year: 12/31/2001

Line (Thousands)

No.
.~ -.

1
2 Note 1: Non-Ulilitv Adiustments

[…]

$90,411

90,411
90,411

90,411

90.41 1
90,411

90,411

90,411

90,411

90,411

90,411
200,000 (1 09,589) 90,411

$2,600,000 ($1,315,069) $1,084,931

$200,000 $90,411

$1,167

1,167
1.167

1,167

1,167
1,167

1,167

1,167

1.167

1,167

1,167

$0 $1,167

1,167
1,167

1,167

1.167
1,167

1,167

1,167

1,167

1,167

1,167

1,167 1,167

$14,000 $0 $14,000

24

25
26

Recap Schedules: Supporting Schedules:

Page 8 of 9 SCHEDULE D- l  Cost of Capital - IbMonth Average

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13-month average cost of capital for:
1) the test year,
2) the prior year if the test year is projected, and
3) the test year of the last rate case.

Type of data shown:

Company: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Docket No. 000824-El Witness: Myers

xx Forecasted Year: 12/31/2001

Line (Thousands)
No.

1 December-00
2 January-01

3 February-01
4 March-01

5 April-01

6 May-01
7 June-01

8 July-01

9 August-01

10 September-01
11 October-01

Lona Term Debt - Fixed Rate

Total Capital Proforma Co. Net Capital Interest Proforma Co. Adjusted
Amount Adjustments Adjusted Expense Adjustments Interest Exp.

$1,248,158 ($247,757) $1,000,401
1,248,183 ($249,499) 998,684 $8,635 ($2,573) $6,062

1,248,208 ($248,142) 1,000,067 8,641 (2,566) 6,075
1,248,234 ($1 82,695) 1,065,539 8,636 (2,196) 6,440

1,247,259 ($179,574) 1,067,686 8,630 (2,179) 6,451

1,247,285 ($1 77,962) 1,069,323 8,630 (2,168) 6,462
1,347.31 0 ($1 75,900) 1,171.410 9,257 (2.158) 7,099

1,267,335 ($174,544) 1,092,792 8,824 (2,163) 6,661

1,267,361 ($171,934) 1,095,427 8,822 (2,145) 6,677

1,267,386 ($190,782) 1,076,604 8,825 (2,255) 6,570
1,266,412 ($187,332) 1,079,080 8,816 (2,235) 6,581

12 November-01 1,266,437 ($185,236) 1,081,201 8,819 (2,223) 6,596 w
h, 13 December-01 1,266,462 ($142,556) 1,123,906 8,817 (1,979) 6,838

14 Total $16,436,030 ($2,513,911) $13,922,120 $105,352 ($26,840) $78,512

15 13 Month Average $1,264,310 ($193,378) $1,070,932

16
17

18

19
20

21

22
23
24

25
26

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules:

SCHEDULE D-I Cost of Capital - 13-Month Average

Provide the Company's 13-month average cost of capital for:
1) the test year,

2) the prior year if the test year is projected, and
3) the test year of the last rate case.

Page 9 of 9

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Company: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

Docket No. 000824-El Witness: Myers

Explanation: Type of data shown:

xx Forecasted Year: 12/31/2001

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Sholt Term Debt

Line Vhousands) Total Capital Proforma Co. Adj'd Weighted Interest Proforma Co. Adjusted
No. Amount Adjustments Amt. Outstanding Expense Adjustments Interest Exp.

1 December-00 $192,530

2 January01 244,650 ($26,060) $218,590 $1,188 $0 $1,188

3 February-01
4 March-01

5 April-01

6 May-01
7 June-01

259,840 (7.595) 252,245
207,540 26,150 233,690

222,075 (7,268) 214,808
280.297 (29,l 11) 251,186
191,378 44,459 235,837

1,371 1.371
1,270 1,270

1,167 1,167
1,365 1,365
1,281 1,281

8 July-01 246,140 (27,381) 218.759 1,189 1,189

9 August-01

10 September-01
w 11 October-01 w

256,806 (5,333) 251,473
232,423 12,191 244,614
155,393 38,515 193,908

1,366 1,366
1,329 1,329
1,054 1,054

12 November-01 149,120 3,136 152,257 827 827
13 December-01 224,270 (37,575) 186,695 1,014 1,014
14 Total $2,862,463 ($15,870) $2,654,063 $14,420 $0 $14,420

15 13 Monlh Average $220,189 $221,172

16
17 221,172 Adjusted System Balance

18

19
20
21

$0 Difference due to rounding

22
23
24

25
26

~~

Supporting Schedules: Recap Schedules:

SCHEDULE D-3b Shod-Term Debt Page 1 of 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

DOCKET NO. 000824-El

Explanation: (a)Provide the inleresl rale, maturity date and amount of short-term
debt using a weighted average basis for the test year. (b)Provide a narrative
description of the Company’s policies regarding short-term financing. The following
topics should be covered: (1) ratio of short-term debt to total capital. (2) plant